FORIA PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-14-20)じと an in in in in in	.u.s		OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ३♥		MIN MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	<u>0</u> - 21 (▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1021234	.69atach		documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2	. Name and address	of receiving	party(ies):	
Joel Neri was Jum -6		Name:	Internation	al Imaging Ma	iterials, Inc.
6-6-02 FINANCE 30	一般がような。 最初をあるとなっ。 となる。	Internal Address:	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No 170 Og	3 <u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	jer	Street Address: 310 Commerce Drive			
Security Agreement Chan	nge of Name				
Other		City: Amherst		State: NY	ZIP: <u>14228</u>
Execution Date: February 4, 2002		dditional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution date of the	ne application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.((s)		
29/155,259 (Docket No: JN-4D)					
25/100,255 (2001.001.01.01.)					
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X	No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		. Total number of app	plications an	d patents invo	Ived:
Name: Howard J. Greenwald				40.00	
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Greenwald & Basch LLP</u>		x Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Authorized to b	- Charged to	o deposit deoc	· Carte
Street Address: 349 West Commercial Street, Suite 2490		. Deposit account nu	mber:		
		50-1706			
City: East Rochester State: NY	ZIP: <u>14445</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	***		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. Howard J. Greenwald	e foregoing informatio	n is true and correct	and any atta	sched copy is a	a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	- - // ()	Signature	Π	Date	
	r of pages including cover			<u> </u>	
06/13/2003 GTUN11 00000106 29155259 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
1 FC:581 40.00 0P (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)					

PATENT REEL: 012977 FRAME: 0847 Applicant or Patentee: Joel Neri DOCKET: JN-4D

Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith

Filed or Issued: Herewith

Title: "Drive Hub Assembly for a Thermal Transfer Printer"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joel Neri of Youngstown, New York 14174 has invented certain new and useful improvements in "Drive Hub Assembly for a Thermal Transfer Printer," for which a Design patent application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, International Imaging Materials, Inc., of Amherst, NY 14228 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Joel Neri

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

International Imaging Materials, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\sqrt{4}$ day of $\sqrt{+\epsilon 3}$, 2002.

Inel/Neri

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this 44 day of Felougy, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Joel Neri**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

KELLY A. JULIUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 31,

Killy A Julius Notary/Public

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012977 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 06/06/2002